



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7923/2011**

RAMESH AHUJA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,**
Advocate

Versus

DDA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocate for**
Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **29.10.2018**

C.M. 44980/2018 (u/S 151 CPC)

Notice.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of first respondent.

Upon petitioner taking steps, notice of the application be issued to second respondent by ordinary post, speed post and approved courier, returnable on 28th March, 2019.

List on 28th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

OCTOBER 29, 2018

r