



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 44980/2018 in

+ W.P.(C) 7923/2011

RAMESH AHUJA AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma and
Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Advs.

versus

DDA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Birbal and Mr.
Sanjay Singh, Advs. for
DDA/R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **28.03.2019**

1. This application seeks early hearing of the writ petition.
2. The application avers that the petitioners are over 70 years of age.
3. Accordingly, the application is allowed.
4. Let the writ petition be listed in the category of "Senior Citizen Matters" in its own turn.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 28, 2019

dsn