



\$~3 (Regular Matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7923/2011**
RAMESH AHUJA AND ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.

versus

DDA AND ANR

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, SC for DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
12.03.2026

%

1. It is stated that learned counsel for the respondent/DDA is not available today.
2. Mr. Katyal, learned standing counsel who is present in court today has been requested to inform Mr. Arjun Birbal, learned counsel for the respondent/DDA about the matter and/ or seek instructions to argue the matter on the next date of hearing.
3. No further adjournment shall be granted thereafter.
4. List on 23.04.2026

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 12, 2026/sp