



\$~2(Regular Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7923/2011

RAMESH AHUJA AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma Senior
Advocate, Mr. Aniteja Sharma Advocate, Ms
Atmaja Sharma Advocate

versus

DDA AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA,
Mr. Saksham Singh, Mr.Aman Kumar (Adv)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

09.07.2026

%

1. After some arguments, Mr. Sharma, learned senior counsel for the petitioner wishes to file on record the master plan/circular which shows that it was permitted to run banks in the premises in question.
2. Let the same be done with an advance copy to the learned standing counsel.
3. Let the response to the same, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 13.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 9, 2026/ (MS)